

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2272 OF 2022**

All India UTI AMC Officers  
Association

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India through  
Department of Investment  
and Public Asset Management  
& Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. S. C. Naidu a/w Ms. Divya Yajurvedi i/by Mr. P. M. Mokashi  
for petitioner.

Mr. Yogeshwar S. Bhate a/w Mr. Pavan Patil for respondent  
no.1.

Mr. Anil C. Singh, ASG a/w Mr. Aditya Thakker, Ms. Jyotsana  
Kondhalkar for respondent no.2.

Mr. Darius J. Khambata, Senior Advocate a/w Vishal Talsania,  
Mr. Vinod Agarwala, Mr. Rahul Jain and Ms. Dhanashree  
Deshpande i/by VBA Legal for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &  
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE: JUNE 10, 2022**

**PC:**

- 1.** Mr. Khambata, learned senior advocate appearing for respondents 3 and 4 is in the midst of his arguments, raising preliminary objection to the maintainability of the writ petition.
- 2.** Due to paucity of time, hearing stands deferred.
- 3.** List the writ petition on **Thursday, 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2022** at **2.30 p.m.**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**