

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2272 OF 2022

All India UTI AMC Officer's Association ...Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India, through Department of
Investment & Public Asset Management
& Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. S. C. Naidu i/by Mr. P. M. Mokashi for the
petitioner.

Mr. Anil C. Singh, Additional Solicitor General with
Mr. Aditya Thakker and Mr. Rehan Khan i/by Ms.
Jyotsana Kondahlar for respondent no. 2.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/by VBA Legal for respondent
nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: JUNE 16, 2022

P.C.:

List the writ petition on **12th July 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2022.06.16
15:27:12
+0530