

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2272 OF 2022

All India UTI AMC Officers
Association

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India, Through
Department of Investment And
Public Asset Management & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. P. M. Mokashi for petitioner.

Ms. Jyotsana Kondhalkar for respondent no.2.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/by VBA Legal for respondent nos.3 & 4.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: JULY 12, 2022

PC:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to **11th August 2022**.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)