

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2272 OF 2022

All India UTI AMC Officers Association .. Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. P. M. Mokashi for the Petitioner.
Ms. Jyotsana S. Kondhalkar for the Respondent No. 2.
Mr. Vishal Talsania (through VC) for the Respondent No. 4

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that in identical set of circumstances, this Court has passed an order which has been carried before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 5930/2024 (Mukesh Kapoor & Ors vs. Union of India & Anr.). He submits that since the arguments were partly heard and remained inconclusive, the Hon'ble Supreme Court has treated the matter as part heard. The said matter is likely to be heard shortly.

2. Office to accept the rejoinder affidavit being filed by the Petitioner.

3. In view of above, this Writ Petition is adjourned to 20/11/2024.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)